MEMORANDUM

TO:

THROUGH:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Mr. Alberto M. Carvalho, Superintendent of Schools

Richard H. Hinds, Chief Financial Officer ;z"’ﬁ:‘“‘x\ J

NN
Joseph A. Gomez, Assistant Superintendent \ %2/
ALY
Procurement Management Services LS

SUPERINTENDENT’S EXTENSION OF CO}TRACTS

June 9, 2009
MO0069-JAG
JAG/995-2414

The following contracts are requested to be approved as Superintendent’s Extension of Contracts, as
authorized by Board Rule 6Gx13- 3C-1.11, Bidding Process. There is no obligation to purchase any
amount within the contract period as set forth in the bid solicitation. It is requested that you review and
approve the extensions listed below:

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT TITLE AWARD
AMOUNT

1. 081-HH11 TWO-WAY RADIOS & ACCESSORIES, $269,865.63
CATALOG DISCOUNT

2. 062-GGl1 SECURITY SYSTEMS, FURNISH AND  §$5,000,000
INSTALL

3. 080-GG11 WATER-BASED, FIRE-PROTECTION  $1,228,654.75
SYSTEMS SERVICES CONTRACT
(RE-BID)

4. 011-HH11 AUDIO VISUAL, TELEVISION, $4,419,576.50
PHOTOGRAPHIC AND

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT,
SUPPLIES AND INSTALLATION,
CATALOG DISCOUNT

LW AE (W PR

EXTENSION
PERIOD
07/15/09 — 07/14/10

08/01/09 - 07/31/10

08/01/09 - 07/31/10

08/04/09 — 08/03/10




Mr. Alberto M. Carvalho
June 8, 2009
Page 2

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT TITLE AWARD EXTENSION
AMOUNT PERIOD

5. 054-FF10 ASPHALT PAVING, RESURFACING $562,012.41 06/14/09 — 06/13/10
AND DRAINAGE

REVIEWED: é‘/- p—
School Bdard Attorney

APPROVED:

6((erto M. Carvatho
Superintendent of Schools
JAG/ae

cc: Mr. Barry S. Meltz




CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 080-GG11

Contract Title: WATER-BASED, FIRE-PROTECTION SYSTEMS SERVICES
CONTRACT (RE-BID)

Extension Award Amount: $1,228,654.75
Extension Period: August 1, 2009 — July 31, 2010

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to furnish all necessary labor, material
and equipment, to test, service, inspect, repair, correct and maintain
water-based, fire-protection systems at M-DCPS locations.

Original Award Period: August 1, 2007 — July 31, 2009

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  Two (2) years, with an option to extend for three (3)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Period: N/A
Previous Extension Amount: N/A
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Four (4)

All Fire Services, Inc.
Summers Fire Sprinklers, Inc.
Best Fire Sprinkler, Corp.

DP Plumbing & Fire Protection

. Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an
additional one (1) year period, to benefit from fixed pricing and continuity of service.
The awarded vendors have worked closely with Maintenance Operations, District
Alarms Department to ensure that the water-based, fire-protection systems at all schools
and locations were brought into operational compliance, and subject to regular
inspections. This is the first extension of the contract. The awardees have agreed to
extend for an additional one (1) year period, by letter, on file.






